- PUBLIC HEARING -

ALEXANDER VALLEY UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES 8511 HIGHWAY 128 HEALDSBURG, CA 95448

> REGULAR MEETING MONDAY, September 11, 2023 5:30 PM

Alexander Valley School Library

The Board of Trustees shall encourage participation by parents, teachers, members of the community interested in the affairs of the school district, and bargaining unit leaders, and shall make a determination, through a resolution, as to whether each pupil in each school in the District has, or will have prior to the end of that fiscal year, sufficient textbooks or instructional materials, or both, in each subject that are consistent with the content and cycles of the curriculum framework adopted by the state board.

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

Resolution No. 2023-01: BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees decrees students in the Alexander Valley Union School District, grades K-6, have sufficient textbooks or instructional materials, or both, in each subject that are consistent with the content and cycles of the curriculum framework adopted by the state board for the 2023-24 school year.

Posted: Alexander Valley School Website 8/28/23

Jimtown Store Public Announcement Board 8/28/23 Alexander Valley School Announcement Board 8/28/23